

Cont'd from Page 1.

1 Boy. However the Girl should have been shown as a decrease as having died Feb 13th, 1944. Office copy corrected.

No. 210 - This matter has been changed accordingly, that is, not shown as a decrease and shown as suggested, "Amount due absentees".

No. 215 - This party should have been shown as 1 Man, which in other cases is according to Church records, therefore the 1945 Paylist is incorrect.

No. 216 - No overpayment made in this connection. The treaty card produced shows no treaty having been paid. The Indian concerned states that he was unable to attend treaty payment last year. This was confirmed by the Chief and Councillors, so payment of \$10.00 arrears was made.

2. The Total number in this Agency last year (including the Woman on 112, who did not die until after treaty) should read as stated on the Paylist 487, and the number on this year's paylist should now read 456 rather than 455. Births should read 20, other causes 16, total increase - 26, Deaths should read 23 and other causes 44, total decrease - 67. The Total Balance Decrease should now read 31 rather than 32. Office copies changed accordingly.

3. According to the 1945 paylist there was a suggested overpayment of \$5.00 in Ticket #105. This was checked this year, but the father maintains that the child was born during treaty and the payment was correct. This confirmed by church records. The 1945 paylist should therefore have shown an increase of 1 Boy, the totals being correct that is, 1 M, 1 W, 6 B & 1 G.

CHURCHILL No. 5 BAND.

No. 118 - This family was transferred to the Churchill Band re letter of authority dated September 28th, 1944. File No. 62-138.

4. Concerning the overpayment made by me during payment of treaty this year, I might advise that I have not the slightest idea ~~where~~ to whom I made this overpayment and if I did I should not be mentioning the fact, as I would merely collect it next year.

5. Extra copies of report attached for the information of Dept concerned.

Concluded, H.O.T.D.C.

(H.K. Blades) #11001.
I/C Churchill Det.

Cpl.

The O.C. "D" Div., RCMP,
WINNIPEG Man.

FORWARDED 13-11-46, for your information & that of the Indian Affairs Branch. This report has reference to your minute herein of 26-10-46.

~~CONFIDENTIAL~~ MARGINAL REFERENCE APPROVED BY H.O.T.D.C.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6910, File 578/28-3 pt. 6)

POOR
COPY

PUBLIC ARCHIVES
ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES
CANADA